



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0018-0134      **Counties:** BRIDGEWATER, BROOKFIELD  
**Letting Date:** October 24, 2018 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 9/26/2018 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 203 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** REHAB OF BRIDGE 01343 ROUTE 133 OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER      **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$9,864,415.50	100.00%
2	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$11,774,000.00	119.36%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0018-0134      **Counties:** BRIDGEWATER, BROOKFIELD  
**Letting Date:** October 24, 2018      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 203 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REHAB OF BRIDGE 01343 ROUTE 133 OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0100425	203.000	100.00000	20,300.00	1,500.00000	304,500.00	
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0020	0100427	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0201001	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	136,014.75000	136,014.75	
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0202000	802.000	35.00000	28,070.00	40.00000	32,080.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0050	0202529	174.000	8.00000	1,392.00	5.00000	870.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0060	0202574	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0070	0203000	11.000	500.00000	5,500.00	100.00000	1,100.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0080	0209001	1,279.000	4.00000	5,116.00	5.00000	6,395.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0212000	427.000	45.00000	19,215.00	65.00000	27,755.00	
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0100	0213100	16.000	60.00000	960.00	65.00000	1,040.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0110	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	11.000	45.00000 495.00	100.00000	1,100.00		
0120	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	1,060.000	8.00000 8,480.00	6.00000	6,360.00		
0130	0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton	36.000	150.00000 5,400.00	55.00000	1,980.00		
0140	0406170 HMA S1 ton	348.000	150.00000 52,200.00	200.00000	69,600.00		
0150	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	279.000	225.00000 62,775.00	250.00000	69,750.00		
0160	0406210 POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	23,860.000	15.00000 357,900.00	20.00000	477,200.00		
0170	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	91.000	25.00000 2,275.00	33.00000	3,003.00		
0180	0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	119.000	10.00000 1,190.00	60.00000	7,140.00		
0190	0503143 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000 1,000,000.00	1,275,000.00000	1,275,000.00		
0200	0511001 BRIDGE SCUPPER ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	112.000	1,000.00000 112,000.00	2,000.00000	224,000.00		
0210	0520032 ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	32.000	400.00000 12,800.00	600.00000	19,200.00		
0220	0520036 ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** c.f.	36.000	200.00000 7,200.00	415.00000	14,940.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230	0520041	143.000	100.00000	14,300.00	110.00000	15,730.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0240	0586001.10	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00	5,105.00000	20,420.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP						
0250	0586030.10	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,105.00000	5,105.00	
	TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP						
0260	0586650	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	
	RESET MANHOLE						
0270	0601000	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	750.00000	3,000.00	
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE						
0280	0601073	12.000	1,500.00000	18,000.00	4,000.00000	48,000.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
0290	0601107	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	2,200.00000	22,000.00	
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
0300	0601201	11.000	2,500.00000	27,500.00	1,250.00000	13,750.00	
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE						
0310	0601954	24.000	100.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	4,800.00	
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **						
0320	0601999	27,430.000	151.50000	4,155,645.00	102.00000	2,797,860.00	
	EXODERMIC DECK ** See Special Provisions **						
0330	0602006	2,500.000	2.50000	6,250.00	2.00000	5,000.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED						
0340	0602891	14.000	45.00000	630.00	75.00000	1,050.00	
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0350	0602910	152.000	45.00000	6,840.00	65.00000	9,880.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0360	0603081	482.000	2,500.00000	1,205,000.00	2,750.00000	1,325,500.00	
	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0370	0603563	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0380	0603659	78.000	150.00000	11,700.00	200.00000	15,600.00	
	REPLACE REMOVED OR MISSING RIVETS AND BOLTS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0390	0603729	2,600.000	150.00000	390,000.00	110.00000	286,000.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0400	0653100	416.000	8.00000	3,328.00	25.00000	10,400.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.					
0410	0686000.12	52.000	80.00000	4,160.00	80.00000	4,160.00	
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0420	0686100.12	29.000	100.00000	2,900.00	80.00000	2,320.00	
	12" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0430	0686100.24	74.000	120.00000	8,880.00	80.00000	5,920.00	
	24" C.C.M. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.					
0440	0703011	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	125.00000	6,000.00	
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.					
0450	0755013	83.000	10.00000	830.00	12.00000	996.00	
	GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	s.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0460	0803000	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	1,000.00	
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.					
0470	0811106	126.000	32.00000	4,032.00	35.00000	4,410.00	
	RESET CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0480	0815001	180.000	5.75000	1,035.00	23.00000	4,140.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0490	0822001	210.000	45.00000	9,450.00	40.00000	8,400.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0500	0822002	350.000	20.00000	7,000.00	12.00000	4,200.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0510	0822005	530.000	55.00000	29,150.00	90.00000	47,700.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0520	0822006	1,580.000	55.00000	86,900.00	50.00000	79,000.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB(STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0530	0904305	1,680.000	250.00000	420,000.00	450.00000	756,000.00	
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - FOUR RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0540	0910173	4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	2,650.00000	10,600.00	
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.					
0550	0910300	158.000	30.00000	4,740.00	26.00000	4,108.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0560	0911923	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0690	0976002	1,884.000	0.75000	1,413.00	1.00000	1,884.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0700	0977001	35.000	40.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	1,050.00	
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0710	0978002	25.000	85.00000	2,125.00	75.00000	1,875.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0720	0979003	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0730	0980001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0740	0981101	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0750	1020030	7.000	7,500.00000	52,500.00	3,700.00000	25,900.00	
	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0760	1118101	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0770	1131002	506.000	25.00000	12,650.00	50.00000	25,300.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0780	1205216	108.000	10.00000	1,080.00	20.00000	2,160.00	
	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.					
0790	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0800	1208932	59.000	50.00000	2,950.00	65.00000	3,835.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0810	1210101	2,329.000	0.50000	1,164.50	0.45000	1,048.05	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0820	1210102	2,316.000	0.50000	1,158.00	0.45000	1,042.20	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0830	1211001	210.000	1.50000	315.00	1.45000	304.50	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0840	1212001	110.000	2.00000	220.00	1.75000	192.50	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0850	1212002	6,960.000	2.00000	13,920.00	1.75000	12,180.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0860	1212010	280.000	4.00000	1,120.00	4.00000	1,120.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.					
0870	1220027	995.000	35.00000	34,825.00	22.00000	21,890.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0880	1802210.07	2.000	350.00000	700.00	300.00000	600.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0890	1802210.14	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	300.00000	2,400.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0900	1802210.21	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0910	1802211.07	6.000	150.00000	900.00	150.00000	900.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0920	1802211.14	24.000	150.00000	3,600.00	150.00000	3,600.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0930	1802211.21	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	1,800.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) McNamee Construction Corp.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$9,864,415.50		\$11,774,000.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$9,864,415.50</b>		<b>\$11,774,000.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum